
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-036

Status:Type: Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:2/5/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:2/22/2024 2/22/2024

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with DigDug Construction, LLC for
the 2021 CDBG Chisholm Valley Sidewalks, Phase II Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: CDBG HUD Entitlement Grants

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Bid, 3. Award Letter, 4. Map, 5. 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council2/22/2024 1

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with DigDug Construction, LLC for
the 2021 CDBG Chisholm Valley Sidewalks, Phase II Project.

A total of 6 sealed bids were received and opened on January 16, 2024 for the above referenced
project. The bids ranged from $331,753.50 to $552,479. G2 Company  from Austin, TX submitted the
lowest bid in the amount of $331,753.50. However, their bid package did not contain some of the
required information. As a result, the bid package from G2 Company was rejected for being
incomplete.

The second lowest bid in the amount of $343,382.35 was submitted by Dig Dug Construction from
Austin, TX.

After reviewing the contractor’s experience and bid price, Transportation recommends award of this
project to Dig Dug Construction in the amount of $343,382.35.

Cost: $343,382.35
Source of Funds: CDBG HUD Entitlement Grants

City of Round Rock Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

